
 

 
           30th June 2022 
 
 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 
In HR6 we have been studying data. We have been conducting research through surveys and analysing the 
data using pie and bar charts. As a result, we are now happy to announce that we will be opening our very 
own ice cream parlour – HR6’s Paradise Parlour! 
 
We will be raising money for Cancer Research from 4th July – 15th July. Products being sold include a variety 
of flavours of ice cream in a cone or a tub with a choice of sauce and toppings. Price list can be seen below. 
 
HR6’s Paradise Parlour will be selling in the hall at break times. Each class will have an allocated day to 
come and buy their ice cream. If your child is interested in purchasing something please make sure they 
bring in their money on their allocated day.  
 
Price List 
Ice Creams (Cone or Tub): £1 
Ice Creams (Cone or Tub) with sauce and topping: £1.50 
 
Class Days 
Monday 4th July: AI5 and EL3 
Tuesday 5th July: CS5 and EW3 
Wednesday 6th July: JE5 and TP3 
Thursday 7th July: AG6 and KBS4 
Friday 8th July: FR6 and MD4 
Monday 11th July: HR6 and TH4 
 
If we have any of our products remaining: 
Tuesday 12th July: Year 3 
Wednesday 13th July: Year 4 
Thursday 14th July: Year 5 
Friday 15th July: Year 6 

 
Yours sincerely 
 
HR6 
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